7. General corporate purposes* 198.81

 Total 3389.71

* The amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds of the Issue.
$The amount mentioned is as per conversion rate of USD into Rupees as on April 25, 2025.

AGGREGATE PRE-ISSUE AND POST-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTER, PROMOTER

GROUP AND THE ADDITIONAL TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS

Our Promoter and Promoter Group members are collectively holding 75,99,970 Equity Shares of face value ₹ 10/-

each of our Company aggregating to 98.42% of the pre-Issue paid-up share capital of our Company. Following

are the details of shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group members:

S.

No.

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Issue

shareholding as at

the date of

Advertisement

Post-Issue shareholding as at Allotment*

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

pre-issue

capital

At the lower end of the

price band (₹ 128/- )

At the upper end of the price

band (₹ 135/-)

22

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of post-

issue

capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of post-issue

capital

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII)

A) Promoter

1) Ashish

Gulati

74,42,970 96.40% 74,42,970 70.81% 74,42,970 70.81%

 Sub Total

(A)

74,42,970 96.40% 74,42,970 70.81% 74,42,970 70.81%

B) Promoter

Group*

1) Harsh Gulati  76,000 0.98% 76,000 0.72% 76,000 0.72%

2) Usha Gulati  76,000 0.98% 76,000 0.72% 76,000 0.72%

3) Neha Dutta

Gulati

5,000 0.06% 5,000 0.05% 5,000 0.05%

 Sub Total

(B)

1,57,000 2.02% 1,57,000 1.49% 1,57,000 1.49%

 Total 75,99,970 98.42% 75,99,970 72.30% 75,99,970 72.30%

Notes:

*   The Promoter Group shareholders are Harsh Gulati, Usha Gulati and Neha Dutta Gulati.

   Includes all options that have been exercised until date of prospectus and any transfers of equity shares by

existing shareholders after the date of the pre-issue and price band advertisement until date of prospectus.

* Based on the Issue price of ₹ 135/- and subject to finalization of the basis of allotment

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following information has been derived from our Restated Financial Statements for the period ended on

December 31, 2024 and financial years ended March 31,2024, March 31,2023, March 31,2022:

[…]

However, our Company may further issue Equity Shares (including issue of securities convertible to Equity

Shares) whether preferential or otherwise after the date of the listing of the Equity Shares to finance an

acquisition, merger or joint venture or for regulatory compliance or such other scheme of arrangement or

any other purpose, as the Board may deem fit, if an opportunity of such nature is determined by the Board

to be in the interest of our Company.

86

13. Shareholding of the promoter and promoter group of our company:

As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoter, Mr. Ashish Gulati, holds 74,42,970 Equity Shares of face

value ₹ 10/- each of our Company which is 96.40% of our pre-issue paid-up capital.

a) Equity shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group:

The details of the holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of

persons belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter Group” are as under:

Sr No. Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-issue Post-issue

No. of Equity

Shares

% of pre-

issue

capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

post-

issue

capital

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI)

A)  Promoter

1)  Ashish Gulati  74,42,970 96.40% 74,42,970 70.81%

 Sub Total (A)  74,42,970 96.40% 74,42,970 70.81%

B)  Promoter Group

2)  Harsh Gulati  76,000 0.98% 76,000 0.72%

3)  Usha Gulati  76,000 0.98% 76,000 0.72%

4)  Neha Dutta Gulati 5,000 0.06% 5,000 0.05%

 Sub Total (B)  1,57,000 2.02% 1,57,000 1.49%

 Total 75,99,970 98.42% 75,99,970 72.30%

b) Capital Build-up of our Promoter shareholding in the Company

Date of

allotment

/Transfer

No. of Equity

Shares allotted

Face

value

(Rs.)

Issue

price

(Rs.)

Name of Issue % of the paid-up

capital

Pre-

Issue

Post-

Issue

Ashish Gulati

On

Incorporation

25000 10 10 Subscription

to MOA

0.32% 0.24

%

October 16,

2019

1950000 10 10 Rights Issue 25.26% 18.55

%

October 10,

2023

1935000 10 - Transfer from

Usha Gulati by

way of a gift(i)

25.06% 18.41

%

October 10,

2023

10,000 10 - Transfer from

Harsh Gulati

by way of a

gift(i)

0.13% 0.10

%

March 09,

2024

35,28,000 10 - Bonus issue in

the ratio of

9:10

45.69% 33.56

%

March 18,

2024

(5000) 10 - Transfer to

Neha Dutta

Gulati by way

of gift(ii)

0.06% 0.05

%

87

March 18,

2024

(10) 10 10 Transfer to

Sumit

Kumar(iii)

Negligibl

e*

Negli

gible

*

March 18,

2024

(10) 10 10 Transfer to

Vikrant (iii)

Negligibl

e*

Negli

gible

*

March 18,

2024

(10) 10 10 Transfer to

Rekha

Rawat(iii)

Negligibl

e*

Negli

gible

*

Total  74,42,970   96.40% 70.81

%

*Less than 0.01%

Notes:

(i) Details of 1945000 Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each acquired by our Promoter, Ashish

Gulati by way of gift deed which was executed on 10.10.2023.

Sr No. Date of

transfer

Name of

transferor

No. of share transfer Name of transferee

1.  10.10.2023 Usha Gulati 1935000 Ashish Gulati

2.  10.10.2023 Harsh Gulati 10000 Ashish Gulati

(ii) Details of 5000 Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each acquired by our Promoter, Ashish

Gulati by way of gift deed which was executed on 18.03.2024.

Sr No. Date of